TIME : 09:43:57 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/11/17 TO 12/11/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE | | APP. | | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS | PROT. | IPC WASTE |
|------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|---|-------|-------|-----------|
| NUMBER 12/238 | APPLICANTS NAME Ian Bourke | TYPE E | RECEI VED 08/11/2017 | erection of a detached two storey 195m2 single family dwelling with 3 bedrooms, 3 bathrooms, gallery / library, living and dining rooms, kitchen, detached garage, detached shed, septic tank and percolation area, associated site works and landscaping Ballyweelin Rosses Point Co Sligo | RECD. | STRU | LIC. LIC. |
| 17/422 | Jerry Tynan | R | 06/11/2017 | for development consisting of the retention of existing dwelling house, boundary walls, access & to upgrade existing septic tank with soak pit system previously granted under PL 77/6906. Including retention of all other associated works and services | | | |
| 17/423 | Ulrike Schwier and John Mannion | Ρ | 08/11/2017 | Rathmurphy Castleconnor Co. Sligo F26 N7C3 for development consisting of the construction of extension to north elevation of existing dwelling | | | |
| | | | | Raghly Ballinfull Co. Sligo | | | |

TIME : 09:43:57 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/11/17 TO 12/11/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS | PROT. | IPC WASTE |
|--------|------------------------|------|------------|---|-------|-------|-----------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | | RECD. | STRU | LIC. LIC. |
| 17/424 | Caitriona McDonnell | Р | 09/11/2017 | for development consisting of the construction of a single storey dwelling house, effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter | | | |
| | | | | Aughamore Near Cairns Hill | | | |
| | | | | Sligo | | | |
| | | | | Co. Sligo | | | |
| 17/425 | Adrian and Anne Tansey | Ρ | 09/11/2017 | for development consisting of the construction of a single domestic dwelling, detached garage, on-site wastewater treatment system and percolation area and all associated site works | | | |
| | | | | Ballincar | | | |
| | | | | Co. Sligo | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Total: 5 | | | | | | |

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/11/2017 TO 12/11/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------|-----------------|------|------------|--|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 17/273 | David McGowan | Ρ | 19/07/2017 | development consisting of the following amendments proposed to previously granted planning permission PL 15/239 as follows: (1) change of design and repositioning of previously granted cafe/access building to aircraft 331 sq.m. The proposed revised Terminal type building will consist of the following to the ground floor: cafe/bar, offices, toilets, cinema, education lecture room, foyer area, services area. The first floor will consist of kitchen/service area, restaurant, function room with bar, link corridor to aircraft and toilets and office area. The second floor will consist of viewing area/lift shaft and bedroom suite. The total building proposed is 1896.54 sq.m. (2) change of design and repositioning of previously granted escape stairwell to the rear of the aircraft granted under PL 15/239. The proposed stairwell area is 15 sq.m on both ground floor and first floor levels | 07/11/2017 | P507/17 |
| | | | | Muckduff Enniscrone Co. Sligo | | |
| | | | | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/11/2017 TO 12/11/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------|
| NUMBER 17/291 | APPLICANTS NAME Gerry Hegarty | TYPE P | RECEI VED 28/07/2017 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of the retention of the converstion of an attic area to living accommodation, to retain two windows to the attic gables, to reatin conservatory as constructed and associated site works | DATE 07/11/2017 | NUMBER P499/17 |
| | | | | Mullaghnaneane Grange Co. Sligo | | |
| 17/354 | John McLoughlin | Ρ | 18/09/2017 | for development consisting of (1) To retain demolition of existing cottage (2) Permission to rebuild demolished cottage and to complete extensions to provide dwelling house and associated site works as previously granted on site under PL 17/47 | 07/11/2017 | P501/17 |
| | | | | Creevykeel Cliffoney Co. Sligo | | |
| | Total: 3 | | | | | |

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 06/11/2017 TO 12/11/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection

Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------|-----------------|------|------------|---|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 17/355 | Stephen McCole | Ρ | 15/09/2017 | Planning Permission for development consisting of construction of dwelling house with septic tank and percolation area and garage | 07/11/2017 | P503/17 |
| | | | | Bunduff Cliffoney Co Sligo | | |

Total: 1

*** END OF REPORT ***

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 06/11/2017 TO 12/11/2017

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS | | APP. TYPE | DECISON DATE | L.A. DEC. | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | B.P. DEC. DATE | DECISION |
|----------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|----------|
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Total : | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | * * * * * * * * | **** E | ND OF REPORT ********* | | |

DATE : 13/11/2017

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 06/11/2017 TO 12/11/2017

| FILE | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. | DECISON | L.A. | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | B.P. |
|--------|--|------|------------|------|---|------------|
| NUMBER | AND ADDRESS | TYPE | DATE | DEC. | | DATE |
| 17/10 | Nuala Healy 28 Stella Maris Ballisodare Co. Sligo | Ρ | 12/10/2017 | С | development consisting of the construction of a single storey dwelling and the installation of a waste water treatment system and partially overground polishing filter, together with all associated site works Grange East Knocknahur Co. Sligo | 07/11/2017 |

Total : 1